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On December 20th the WLC Winter Concert was held. The cafeteria was filled with parents, students, and 
community members. Mr. Schneider led the Middle School Chorus, the High School Chorus, the Select Choir, and the 
High School Band through a wide selection of musical delights. Everybody went home happy.  
 
Teachers in the middle school have created a schedule which includes support and intervention for the students 
that need it. New software has been purchased and implemented for both reading and math which will be used to 
strengthen reading and math skills. All middle school teachers are involved and working together to make the process 
work.  
 
Preparing for the Self-Reflection that Wilton Lyndeborough Cooperative MS/HS will be completing as part of the 
NEASC Accreditation process, teachers have been working in committees gathering evidence about the current 
conditions at WLC. This evidence will be shared during a gallery walk which will be held in January. Faculty, students, 
parents and community members will be invited to the walk. We hope to learn more about what is working well for our 
students and identify areas for growth and improvement.  
 
Over the past few months teachers in Grades 6- 12 have been tasked to create a scope and sequence for each 
course. Each teacher lists the units and important topics and a time table for each unit. Mrs. Heon has been readily 
available and meeting with all departments to offer guidance and answer any questions that teachers may have.  
 
Three of the four Student Learning Expectations have been rolled out to the students the past three months. The 
expectations are Effective Communicator, Strong Collaborator, and Creative Problem Solver. The last expectation 
remaining is Self-Directed Learner. The purpose of this plan is to incorporate Student Learning Expectations into the 
whole school program for students and teachers. Using a rubric each teacher each month are assessing students on each 
expectation.  Mrs. White is working with the Grade 9 and grade 10 students on their digital portfolios of evidence and 
reflections.  
 
WLC welcomed former NH Supreme Court Chief Justice John T. Broderick on Dec. 14th as a guest speaker.  Judge 
Broderick is leading a new statewide campaign to bring mental illness out of the shadows. Broderick is raising awareness 
of five major signs of emotional suffering that could indicate someone needs help. The students and staff were 
emotionally moved by his presentation and gave him a standing ovation when he was done.  
 
AD Report: 
Boys Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Flip Tremblay 
# of players: 11(4 swing from JV) 
Record: 0-4 
Next Home Game: 1/3 vs Hinsdale at 7PM 
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The boys went 2-1 at the Keene State Zero Gravity Holiday Tournament last week. 
 
Boys JV Basketball 
Head Coach: Flip Tremblay 
Assistant Coaches: Sherry LeBlanc and Tom Brennan 
# of players: 9 
Record: 1-2 
Next Home Game: 1/3 vs Hinsdale at 4PM 
 
Girls Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Joy Burge 
# of players: 9 
Record: 0-5 
Next Home Game: 1/3 vs Hinsdale at 5:30PM 
 
Boys Middle School Basketball 
Head Coach: Leslie Browne 
Assistant Coach: Alex LoVerme 
# of players: 11 
Record: 2-5 
Next Home Game: 1/4 vs Hopkinton at 3:30PM 
 
Girls Middle School Basketball 
Head Coach: Dennis Claire 
# of players: 13 
Record: 4-3 
Next Home Game: 1/4 vs Hopkinton at 5PM 
 
 



Monday, January 1 –  

Tuesday, January 2 – WLC Support Staff negotiations, 7:00, Library  

Wednesday, January 3 – GV/BV vs. Hinsdale, 5:30/7:00 

Thursday, January 4 –  

Friday, January 5 – GV/BV vs. Farmington, 5:30/7:00 

Saturday, January 6 –  

Sunday, January 7 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 

   Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 

Monday, January 8 – MS vs. Auburn, 3:30/5:00 

Tuesday, January 9 – School Board Meeting, 6:30, Library 

   GV/BV @ Mascenic, 5:30 (schedule says both teams are playing at 5:30) 

Wednesday, January 10 –  

Thursday, January 11 – MS vs. St. Joes Manchester, 3:30/5:00 

Friday, January 12 – GV/BV @ Nute, 5:00/6:30 

Saturday, January 13 –  

Sunday, January 14 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 

   Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 

Monday, January 15 – NO SCHOOL, MLK Day 

Tuesday, January 16 –  

Wednesday, January 17 – GV/BV vs. Mascenic, 5:30/7:00 

Thursday, January 18 – MS @ Candia, 3:30/5:00 

Friday, January 19 – Quarter 2/Semester 1 Ends 

   GV/BV vs. Canaan-Pittsburg, 5:00/6:30 



Saturday, January 20 –  

Sunday, January 21 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 

   Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 

Monday, January 22 – Quarter 3/Semester 2 Begins 

Tuesday, January 23 – School Board Meeting, 6:30, Library 

   GV/BV @ Farmington, 5:30/7:00 

Wednesday, January 24 – 

Thursday, January 25 – 

Friday, January 26 – GV/BV vs. Sunapee, 5:30/7:00 

Saturday, January 27 –Cheshire YMCA student meeting/work day, 10:00-3:00, cafe 

Sunday, January 28 – DI Team meeting, 1:30-3:30, cafeteria 

   Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, gym 

Monday, January 29 –  

Tuesday, January 30 – GV/BV @ Hinsdale, 5:30/7:00 

Wednesday, January 31 – 
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